D
C
-D
C
Input
Input Voltage Range • 24 V (9-36 VDC)
48 V (18-72 VDC)
Input Current (no load) • See table

C
JTB05 Series
Mechanical Details
Models and Ratings
Input
Voltage(1)
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Input Current(2)
Efficiency
Model
Number(3)No Load Full Load
9-36 VDC
3.3 VDC 1000 mA 15.0 mA 191 mA 72% JTB0524S3V3
5.0 VDC 1000 mA 15.0 mA 267 mA 78% JTB0524S05
12.0 VDC 470 mA 15.0 mA 294 mA 80% JTB0524S12
15.0 VDC 400 mA 15.0 mA 313 mA 80% JTB0524S15
±5.0 VDC ±500 mA 25.0 mA 267 mA 78% JTB0524D05
±12.0 VDC ±230 mA 25.0 mA 288 mA 80% JTB0524D12
±15.0 VDC ±190 mA 25.0 mA 297 mA 80% JTB0524D15
18-72 VDC
3.3 VDC 1000 mA 7.5 mA 100 mA 70% JTB0548S3V3
5.0 VDC 1000 mA 7.5 mA 134 mA 78% JTB0548S05
12.0 VDC 470 mA 7.5 mA 149 mA 79% JTB0548S12
15.0 VDC 400 mA 12.0 mA 157 mA 80% JTB0548S15
±5.0 VDC ±500 mA 12.0 mA 135 mA 77% JTB0548D05
±12.0 VDC ±230 mA 12.0 mA 146 mA 79% JTB0548D12
±15.0 VDC ±190 mA 12.0 mA 149 mA 80% JTB0548D15
Notes
1. Nominal input voltage 24 or 48 VDC.
2. Input current is at nominal input voltage.
3. Surface mount versions with plastic case available in OEM quantities.